Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division - ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Delivery Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 07-07-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CDO 0803 0081 DOT2600000001 1 Change Order No: ( |Procurement Folder: 1733981
Document Name: AASHTOWare FY26 Reason for Modification:

Document Description: AASHTOWare FY26 (81260004)

555 12th ST NW STE 1000

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order
Buyer Name: John W Estep
Telephone: 304-558-2566
Email: john.w.estep@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Master Agreement Number: CMA 0803 DOT2200000051 1
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000196781 Requestor Name: Sidney Qliver
AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION Requestor Phone:  304-414-7119
OFF Requestor Email: jr.oliver@wv.gov

WASHINGTON [»]ed 20004
us
.
Vendor Contact Phone: 202-624-8480 Extension: *
Discount Detalis: FILE LOCATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION
DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLD. 5 RM-720

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION
DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLD. 5 RM-720

CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON WV 25305
us us

L. . Total Order Amount: $1,663,800.00

Purchasing Division’s File Gopy

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: 118/(2 DATE i ‘}éﬁ"f g-2¢
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
Date Printed: Jul 8, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0803 0081 DOT2600000001 1 Pége: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
AASHTOWare FY26 (81260004)

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81112200 1.00000 EA $595,100.0000 $595,100.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-08-06
Commodity Line Description: 4.2.3 AASHTOWare all Project Site Licenses YR4
Extended Description:
4.2.3 AASHTOWare all Project Site Licenses - Bundle 3
Year 4
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 81112200 1.00000 EA $243,200.0000 $243,200.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-08-06
Commodlly Line Description: 3.1.14 AASHTOWare Project Hosting YR4
Extended Description:
3.1.14 AASHTOWare Project Hosting Services Base with Construction & Materials Year 4
Line Commedity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
9 81112200 1.00000 EA $175,000.0000 $175,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-08-06
Commadity Line Description: 3.1.10 AASHTOWare Safetylntersection Analytics -Group 2 YR4
Extended Description:
3.1.10 AASHTOWare Safety intersection Analytics -Group 2
Year 4
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
10 81112200 1.00000 EA $175,000.0000 $175,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-08-06
Commodity Line Description: 3.1.9 AASHTOWare Safety Segment Analytics -Group 2 YR4
Extended Description:
3.1.9 AASHTOWare Safety Segment Analytics -Group 2
Year 4
Line Commedity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
11 81112200 1.00000 EA $100,000.0000 $100,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-08-06

Commoadity LIne Description: 3.1.11 AASHTOWare SafetyTrends Analytics - Group2 YR4

Extended Description;
3.1.11 AASHTOWare Safety Trends Analytics Group 2
Year 4

Date Printad:  Jul 8, 2025 Order Number;: CDO 0803 0081 DQT2600000001 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
12 ' 81112200 1.00000 EA $47,300.0000 $47,300.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-08-06
Commodity Line Description: 3.1.3 AASHTOWare Bridge Rating Unlimited Option YR4
Extended Description:
3.1.3 AASHTOWare Bridge Rating Unlimited
Year 4
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
13 81112200 10.00000 EA $13,500.0000 $135,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-08-06
Commodity Line Description: 3.1.7 AASHTOWare Project Service Units YR4 - Qty (10)
Extended Description:
3.1.17 AASHTOWare Project Service Units YR 4
Quantity: 10
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
14 81112200 1.00000 EA $46,300.0000 $46,300.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-08-06
Commodity Line Description: 3.1.6 AASHTOWare Project Mobile Applications Lic YR4
Extended Description:
3.1.6 AASHTOWare Project Mobile Applications Lic YR4
Infotech Mobile Inspector
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
15 81112200 9.40000 EA $13,500.0000 $126,900.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-08-06
Commodity Line Description: 3.1.7 AASHTOWare Project Service Units YR4
Extended Description:
3.1.7 AASHTOWare Project Service Units YR 4
Shortfalt
Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
16 81112200 2.00000 EA $10,000.0000 $20,000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2025-08-06

Commodity Line Description: 3.1.13 AASHTOWare Safety Service Units YR4
Extended Description:

3.1.13 AASHTOWare Safety Service Units YR 4

Shortfall

Date Printed: Jul 8, 2025 Order Number: CDO 0803 0081 DOT2600000001 1

Page:

3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDQ-002 2020/05




Contract Pricing Pages

CMA 0803

3Project Construction & Materials is the upgrade to SiteManager
Paired products may both be used during the contract year as systems are transferred. 'WVDOH will only incur the cost for one product per contract year.

OPTION 1: AASHTOWare Project Software Individual Licenses (section 3.1.2)
Equal Product
If bidding or equal product, list Migration,
'] . 1 1 1
brand and product info. below Training, Yearl Year2 Year3 Year 4 TOTAL
Configuration
and Setup Costs
3.1.2.1
Bid Analysis Management System/Decision $83,500.00 | $87,700.00 $92,100.00 | $96,700.00 $360,000.00
Support System {BAMS/DSS)
3.1.2.2
Project Data Analytics $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3123
Project Preconstruction $51,000.00 | $53,600.00 | $56,300.00 $59,100.00 $220,000.00
Bt $51,000.00 | $53,600.00 | $56,300.00 | $59,100.00 $220,0
Project Civil Rights & Labor AR aad ,3UU. ,100.1 ,000.00
3.1.25
, i 2 X A X .
Project Bids $21,500.00 | $22,600.00 | $23,800.00 | $25,000.00 |  $92,900.00
3128 $249,000.00 | $261,500.00 | $274,600.00 | 4288
SiteManager® UL, 1,200 ,600. ,400.00(  $1,073,500.00
3.1.2.7
0.00 (.00 0.00 0.01 .
Project Construction and Materials® $ $ $ $0.00 $0.00
3.1.28
,000.0 ,600, ,300. ,100. U000,
Estimation $51,000.00 | $53,600.00 | $56,300.00 | $59,100.00 $220,000.00
TOTALOption 1]  $2,186,400.00
‘Deliverables for Years 2-4 will be done by Change Order upon mutual agreement between the Vendor and Agency
*Project Data Analytics is the upgrade to BAMS




CMA 0803

OPTION 2: AASHTOWare Project Site License {section 3.1.2)

Equal Product
If bidding ar equal product, list I\::::::‘on, Year1 1 X t | mes TOTAL
brand and product info. below g: e Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 (Reinstatement fee
Configuration +Y1+Y2+Y34Y4)
and Setup Costs
4.23
AASHTOWare Project Site License to includes $514,000.00 | $539,700.00 | $566,700.00 $595,100.00| $2,215,500.00
all PROJECT licenses fisted.
TOTALOption2:]  $2,215,500.00
AASHTOWare Bridge Rating - Bridge Load Rating System
if bidding or equal product, list TOTAL
brand and product informaton Year 1 2t 1 o
P ; Year Year3 Year 4 (Y1+Y24Y34Y4)
below
3.1.3
AASHTOWare Bridge Rating Unlimited : .
| $40,700.00 | $42,800.00 $45,000.00 | $47,300.00 $175,800.00
TOTAL Bridge Rating System:| ~ $175,800.00
AASHTOWare Bridge Design
If bidding or equal product, list JOTAL
brand and product informaton Year1 Year 2 Year 3' Year 4"
(Y1+Y24Y3+Y4)
below
3.1.4
AASHTOWare Bridge Design Unlimited $40,700.00 | $42,300.00 | $45,000.00 | $47,300.00 $175,800.00
TOTAL Bridge Design System;]  $175,800.00

\Z



CMA 0803

AASHTOWare Bridge Management

If bldding or equal product, list

TOTAL
brand and product informaton Year1 ! 1 :
Fand and pro: ormato 3 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 (V1+Y24Y34+v4)
below
3.15
AASHTOWare """':‘i*c:’r'.::’”"'e“t Super Site $51,500.00 | $54,100.00 | $56,800.00 | $59,700.00 |  $222,200.00
TOTAL AASHTOWare Bridge Management Super Site License: $222,100.00
AASHTOWare Project Mobile Applications License
If bidding or equal product, list TOTAL
brand and Inform Year 1 1 1 1
rand and product In aton ea Year 2 Year3 Year 4 (V14Y2+4¥3+Ya)
below
3.1.6
AASHTOWare Project Mobile Applications $40,000.00 | $42,000.00 | $44,100.00 | $46,300.00 $172,400.00
License
TOTAL AASHTOWare Project Mobile Applications Uicense: 5172,400.00
AASHTOWare Service Units (specify price per unit)
If bidding or equal product, list TOTAL
1 1 1
brand and prl'::uct informaton Year1 Year 2 Year3 Yeara (Y14Y24Y34v4)
ow
3.1.7
AASHTOWare PROJECT Service Units $13500 each| $13500 each | $13500 each $13500 each $13500 each
3.1.7
AASHTOWare Bridge Design/Rating Service $11600 each| $11600 each | $11600 each $11600 each $11600 each
Units
3.1.7
AASHTOWare Bridge Management Units $11600 each| $11600 each | $11600 each |$11600 each $11600 each
3.1.8
AASHTOWare Bridge Management Hosting $3000 each | $300Ceach | $3000 each $3000 each $3000 each
and Add-On Service Unit (HAO)
TOTAL AASHTOWare Service Units:
AASHTOWare Safety Modules |




CMA 0803

If bidding or equal product, list TOTAL
brand and product informaton Year 1 t 1 L
rand and pro J Year 2 Year3 Year 4 (Y14Y24Y3+v4)
below
3.19
AASHTOWare Safety Segment Analytics $175,000.00 $175,000.00 | $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $700,000.00 \£
3.1.10 $175,000.00| $175,000.00 | $175,000.00 |$175,000.00|  $700,00000 |9
AASHTOWare Safety Intersection Analytics ' P
3.1.11
100,000.00| $100,000. 100,000. ,000. X
AASHTOWare Safety Trend Analytics $100,00 $100,000.00 | $ 000.00 |$100,000.00 $400,000.00 \\
TOTAL AASHTOWare Safety Modules $1,800,000.00
AASHTOWare Safety Service Units
if bidding or equal product, list TOTAL
. ¥ 1 s ¥ 1
brand and product informaton ear 1 Year2 Year 3 Year 4 (Y14Y24Y34v4)
below
3.1.12
25,000 ,
**AASHTOWare Safety Implementation Units $ each $25,000 each | $25,000 each 51532):0 $25,000 each
3.1.13 $10,000 $10,000
10,000 each | $10,000 each ! 0, o
AASHTOWare Safety Service Unlts each |° $10,000 eac each 510,000each | |
TOTAL AASHTOWare Safety Service Units:
**Implementation Units are required in the first-year of licensing to address one-time costs assaciated with AASHTOWare Safety implementation
AASHTOWare Project Hosting Services with Construction & Materials
If bidding or equal product, Nist TOTAL
1 1 1
brand and product informaton Year 1 Year2 Year3 Year 4 (Y1+Y24Y3+Y4)
helow
3.1.14
AASHTOWare Project Hosting Services
210,000.00| $220,500.00 | $231,600. ,200. ,300.00. | 2~
Base Configuration with Construction & $ 000.001 S 500 $231,600.00 |$243,200.00 $805,300.00
Materials
TOTAL AASHTOWare Project Hosting Services w/CM: $905,300.00

TOTALS WITH OPTION 1 INDIVIDUAL LICENSING FOR PROJECT SOFTWARE

TOTAL-Option 1:

$2,186,400.00

TOTAL-Bridge Rating System:

$175,800.00




CMA 0803

TOTAL-Bridge Design System: 5175,800.00
TOTAL AASHTOWare Bridge Management $222,100.00
Super Site License:
TOTAL AASHTOWare Project Mobile| $172,400.00
Applications License:
TOTAL-Service Units:
TOTAL AASHTOWare Safety Modules: $1,800,000.00
TOTAL AASHTOWare Safety Service Units:
TOTAL AASHTOWare Project Hosting Services $905,300.00
w/CM:
GRAND TOTAL with Option 1: $5,637,800.00
TOTALS WITH OPTION 2 SITE LICENSE FOR PROJECT SOFTWARE
TOTAL-Option 2: $2,215,500.00
TOTAL-Bridge Rating System: $175,800.00
TOTAL-Bridge Design System:| $175,800.00
TOTAL AASHTQWare Bridge Management $222,100.00
Super Site License:|
TOTAL AASHTOWare Project Mobile| $172,400.00
Applications License:
TOTAL-Service Units:
TOTAL AASHTOWare Safety Modules: $1,800,000.00
TOTAE AASHTOWare Safety Service Units:
TOTAL AASHTOWare Project Hosting Services $905,300.00
w/CM:
GRAND TOTAL with Option 2: $5,666,900.00




Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East * Building Five - Room 110
Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 » (304) 558-3505 Stephen T. Rumbaugh, P. E.
Secretary of Transportation
Commissioner of Highways

6/4/2025

MEMORANDUM

TO: SEC

FROM: §S FC

THRU: HF U
CB (R
HCC

SUBJECT: AASHTOWare Renewal 2026
Request for Approval

Your approval is requested to renew AASHTOWare Project, Safety, and Bridge for FY 2026,
under our Master License Agreement with AASHTO. Attached is a copy of the AASHTOWare
Products and Services Request Form for your review and approval.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact
Russell L. Kees at (304) 414-4649 or Russell.L.Kees@wv.gov

E.E.O/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



Docusign Envelope 1D: EEBO9D90-B8C6-4D15-BD3B-9102268C46AB

AAGHID

E AASHTOWare

SOLUTIONS

AASHTOWare Products and Services Request Form

Member AZency: westviRcINIA DEPTARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This AASHTO member agency wishes to license AASHTOWare products for the period of July 1, 2025
through June 30, 2026, and/or participate in the AASHTO software development projects as indicated on
this form. It is understood that the return of a signed form will be regarded by AASHTO as an obligation

on the part of this member agency.

Purchase Order

Purchase Order Number: CMA DOT2200000054

If a purchase order is required to process payment of AASHTO’s invoice, please provide an applicable
purchase order number in the space above, and / or include a purchase order with your return of the
enclosed forms. This will permit the appropriate P.0. number to be referenced on the invoice and enable

more efficient processing.

AASHTOWare Products and Services

Please check the appropriate boxes and provide quantity [ » ], order/service start date [] and number
of users [ % ] where applicable, to indicate which software products and/or services your agency wishes
to order. Also, please complete the Agency Authorization on page 9. All license fees are annual unless

otherwise specified.

AASHTOWare Project

Module Licenses
[ ] AASHTOWare Project BAM/DSS - Module Licenses - $113,000

[ ] AASHTOWare Project BAMS/DSS Workstation - Module Licenses - > Quantity
No Additional Charge

[ ] AASHTOWare Project Data Analytics - Module Licenses - $99,500

[ ] AASHTOWare Project Construction & Materials / Mobile Tester -
Module License - $318,000

[ ] AASHTOWare Project Estimation — Module License — $69,500
mASH:I‘OWare Project SiteManaEer - Module License - $335,000

[ ] AASHTOWare Project SiteXchange - Module License - $30,500
_ [jAASHTOWare Project Preconstruction - Module License - $69,5W

[] AASHTOWare Project Civil Rights & Labor / Field Interviewer -
~ Module License - $75,000
[_] AASHTOWare Project Bids - Module License ~ $30,500

_[_—_| AASHTOWare_Project Asset Tracker - Module License - $69,500

Page 1 of 14



Docusign Envelope ID: EEB09D90-B8C6-4D15-BD3B-9102268C46AB
[ ] siteManager Legacy Llcense (At no cost w1th pald Construction &
Materials or Site License)
[] FieldManager Legacy License - (At no cost with paid Construction &
Materials or Site License)

Bundled Module and Hosting License Options

[ ] Bundled Option 1 - $565 000. License to following : Bids, Civil
Rights and Labor, Field Interviewer, Data Analytics, Estimation,
Preconstruction, and Hosting Services.

[] Bundled Option 2 - $774,000. License to following : Bids,
Construction and Materials, Mobile Tester, Data Analytics,
Preconstruction, and Hosting Services.

[®] Bundled Option 3 - $983,000. License to following : Bids, Civil *E-Mail attached showing
Rights and Labor, Field Interviewer, Construction and Materials, reduced bundle price of
Mobile Tester, Data Analytics, Estimation, Preconstruction, Asset $958,125
Tracker, and Hosting Services.

12- Month Implementatlon License - 12 calendar months from requested start date.

Includes two (2) Implementation License Service Units (ILSUs) per
module at no additional fee.

_]:l AASHTOWare Project Preconstruction - = Date
Implementation License - $69,500

] AASHTOWare Project Civil Rights & Labor / Field Interviewer - = Date
Implementation License - $75,000

[:| AASHTOWare Project Construction & Materials / Moblle Tester - = Date
Implementation License - $318,000

'] AASHTOWare Project Estimation - 5|  Date

Implementation License - $69,500

Other AASHTOWare Project Offerings

[] AASHTOWare Project Estimator - Pie;se refer to page 13 of the » Quantity
AASHTQWare Catalog for license fee information
["] AASHTOWare Project FieldManager Suite - includes FieldManager » Quantity

and FieldBuilder components only -
Per Installed Copy - $5,500 Each

] AASHTOWare Project FieldBook - » Quantity
Installed Copy - $2,500 Each
[ ] AASHTOWare Project FieldManager - Site License - Includes all 5 Users

FieldManager Components - Please refer to page 13 of the
AASHTOWare Catalog for license fee information.

[] AASHTOWare Project FieldManager Extended License - Please refer Users
to page 15 of the AASHTOWare Catalog for license fee information - )
[] AASHTOWare Project FieldNet - Please refer to page 15 of the g  Users

AASHTOWare Catalog for license fee information

_[:| AASHTOWare Project Hosting Services $ Dollars

- Base Configuration - $242,000
- Base Configuration with Construction & Materials - $282,000

Page 2 of 14



Docusign Envelope ID: EEB09D90-B8C6-4D15-BD3B-9102268C46AB

[[] AASHTOWare Project Hosting Add-On Reporting Instance - $63,000 ¢ Dollars

[ ] AASHTOWare Project Power BI Dashboard Hosting Services $ Dollars
- Tier1-$40,000
- Tier 2 - $54,000

Special Licensing Arrangement - Infotech Mobile Inspector

[m] Unlimited Use - $51,000

[ ] Custom Forms - Optional. Please obtain a quote for this licensing option.

Special Licensing Arrangement - ForneyVault

[] Unlimited Use - $7,500

Special Licensing Arrangement - EDOT Portal - Powered by HaulHub Technologies

[] unlimited Use - $12,500

Evaluation Licenses - No Fee

] AASHTOWare Project 180-Day Evaluation License - No Fee - Please ) SELECT MOI Module
select a specific module

Service Units

¢« [®] AASHTOWare Project Service Units - $13,500 Each » 10 Quantity

[1 Additional Enhancement Funding (Please refer to page 19 of $ | Dollars
the AASHTOWare Catalog for additional information)

AASHTOWare Bridge Design/Rating

[] AASHTOWare Bridge Design Single Workstation Option » Quantity

— First workstation license - $13,000
— Licenses for workstations 2+ - $11,350 Each

[ ] AASHTOWare Bridge Rating Single Workstation Option > g Quantity
— First workstation license - $13,000
— Licenses for workstations 2+ - $11,350 Each

] AASHTOWare Bridge Design/Rating Single Workstation
Option - Single Interface (only available if license both Design
and Rating)

[] AASHTOWare Bridée Design Unlimited Option - without database
hosting services - $49,350

[] AASHTOWare Bridge Design Unlimited Option - with database
hosting services - $115,350

[B] AASHTOWare Bridge Rating Unlimited Option - without database
hosting services - $49,350

["] AASHTOWare Bridge Rating Unlimited Option - with database
hosting services - $115,350

] AASHTOWare Bridge Design and Rating Unlimited Option - with
database hosting services - $186,700

Page 3 of 14



Docusign Envelope ID: EEB09D90-B8C6-4D15-BD3B-9102268C46AB

[] AASHTOWare Bridge Design Agency Discount License - $6,850 » Quantity
[ ] AASHTOWare Bridge Rating Agency Discount License - $6,850 > Quantity
[] AASHTOWare Bridge Rating Agency Provided Licenses 3 ~ Quantity

- 50 Copies - $148,300
- 75 Copies - $200,000
- 100 Copies - $266,100
- 125 Copies - $332,600
- 150 Copies - $400,000

Special Licensing Arrangement - PGSuper Professional
] PG Super Professional - Single User - $1,810 b | Quantity

["] PG Super Professional - Single Site License > Quantity
- 1-3 Support Contacts - $5,430
- 5 Support Contacts - $6,640
- 6+ Copies - $1,200/Contact

] BridgeLink Professional - Single User - $4,225 3 Quantity

[[] BridgeLink Professional - Single Site License > Quantity
- 1-3 Support Contacts - $12,075
- 5Support Contacts -~ $16,300
- 6+ Copies - $2,775/Contact

Evaluation License
] AASHTOWare Bridge Design 180-Day Evaluation License - No Fee

] AASHTOWare Bridge Rating 180-Day Evaluation License - No Fee

Service Units
["] AASHTOWare Bridge Design/Rating Service Units - $11,600 Each > ~ Quantity

[l Additional Enhancement Funding - Please refer to page 34 of $ Dollars
the AASHTQWare Catalog for additional information

AASHTOWare Bridge Management

[] AASHTOWare Bridge Management Super Site License - $85,000

[ AASHTOWare Bridge Management Super Site License + Enterprise
Hosting Services - $313,800

[] AASHTOWare Bridge Management Local Agency License + Hosting
Services
- (Max of 1000 Assets) - $120,700

Special Licensing Arrangement - Inspection Anywhere
[] Inspection Anywhere - $75,000

Page 4 of 14



Docusign Envelope ID: EEB09D90-B8C6-4D15-BD3B-9102268C46AB

Evaluation License

[] AASHTOWare Bridge Management 180-Day Evaluation License - No
Fee

Service Units

[C] AASHTOWare Bridge Management Service Units - $11,600 Each 3 Quantity

[[] Additional Enhancement Funding - Please refer to page 42 of $ | Dollars
the AASHTQOWare Catalog for additional information

AASHTOWare Pavement ME Design

[[] AASHTOWare Pavement ME Design Subscription Service (Web @ e
Application) - - o
- Single User Subscription - $10,500
- Subscription Service for 9 concurrent users - $40,950
- Subscription Service for 14 concurrent users - $60,500
- Subscription Service for 20 concurrent users - $81,225

[_] AASHTOWare Pavement ME Design Standalone > Quantity
Single User Backcalculation Tool - $1,600

[] AASHTOWare Pavement ME Design Implementation/Training
Assistance — $54,000 (4 service units)

[] Pavement ME Application Training - 1- $27,000 (2 service units)

[] Pavement ME Application Training - 2- $27,000 (2 service units)

Evaluation License

[ ] AASHTOWare Pavement ME Design 180-Day Evaluation License -
No Fee

Service Units

[] AASHTOWare Pavement ME Design Service Units - $13,500 Each 3 Quantity

[] Additional Enhancement Funding - Please refer to page 49 of $ Dollars
the AASHTOWare Catalog for additional information o

Page 5 of 14



Docusign Envelope ID: EEB02DS0-B8C6-4D15-BD3B-9102268C46AB

AASHTOWare Safety (powered by Numetric)

AASHTOWare Safety Annual License Fees are broken into Safety Groups. Safety Groups are determined
by a combination of population and roadway miles as follows:

Safety Group #| State Agencies within Safety Group

Safety Group 1 | Alaska, Delaware, District of Columbia, Hawaii, Maine, New Hampshire, North Dakota,
Puerto Rico, Rhode Island, South Dakota, Vermont, Wyoming

Safety Group 2 | Alabama, Arizona, Arkansas, Colorado, Connecticut, Georgia, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana,
Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota,
Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York,
North Carolina, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, Tennessee,
Utah, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin

Safety Group 3 | California, Florida, Texas

AASHTOWare Safety Modules - License Options and Fees by Safety Group

[m] AASHTOWare Safety Segment - Annual Site License. Includes Crash Query - Segments, Safety
Analysis - Segments, Network Screening - Segments, Predictive Analysis — Segments, and Crash
Tree Diagrams - Segments

[ safety Group 1 - $102,000
[m] Safety Group 2 - $185,000
[ Safety Group 3 - $370,000

(Note: Requires the additional purchase of implementation units in the first year of licensing)

Many factors can contribute to the level of effort required to successfully implement the software
in an agency, and the cost and therefore the number of implementation units required, may vary
from the estimated number of units provided in the AASHTOWare Catalog. Each agency should

discuss implementation activities directly with Numetric and obtain a proposal for

implementation prior to ordering any AASHTOWare Safety softwatre, so that an appropriate
number of implementation units can be ordered through AASHTO.

[m] AASHTOWare Safety Intersection - Annual Site License. Includes Crash Query - Intersections,
Safety Analysis - Intersections, Network Screening - Intersections, Predictive Analysis -
Intersections, and Collision Diagrams - Intersections

] safety Group 1 - $102,000

[®] Safety Group 2 - $185,000

[] Safety Group 3 - $370,000
(Note: Requires the additional purchase of implementation units in the first year of licensing)
Many factors can contribute to the level of effort required to successfully implement the software

in an agency, and the cost and therefore the number of implementation units required, may vary
from the estimated number of units provided in the AASHTOWare Catalog. Each agency should

discuss implementation activities directly with Numetric and obtain a proposal for
implementation prior to ordering any AASHTOWare Safety software, so that an appropriate

number of implementation units can be ordered through AASHTO.

Page 6 of 14



Docusign Envelope ID: EEB09D90-B8C6-4D15-BD3B-9102268C46AB

[®] AASHTOWare Safety Trend - Annual Site License. Includes Dashboards and Public Portals
[] Safety Group 1 - $ 50,000
[m] Safety Group 2 - $100,000
[] safety Group 3 - $200,000
(Note: Requires the additional purchase of implementation units in the first year of licensing)

Many factors can contribute to the level of effort required to successfully implement the software
in an agency, and the cost and therefore the number of implementation units required, may vary
from the estimated number of units provided in the AASHTOWare Catalog. Each agency should
discuss i ntation activities directly with Numetric and obtain a proposal for
implementation prior to ordering any AASHTOWare Safety software, so that an appropriate
number of implementation units can be ordered through AASHTO.

[ ] AASHTOWare Safety Alternative Design - Annual Site License. Includes Alternative Design
[] Safety Group 1 - $ 50,000
] Safety Group 2 - $100,000
[] Safety Group 3 - $200,000
(Note: Requires the additional purchase of implementation units in the first year of licensing)

Many factors can contribute to the level of effort required to successfully implement the software
in an agency, and the cost and therefore the number of implementation units required, may vary
from the estimated number of units provided in the AASHTOWare Catalog. Each agency should

discuss implementation activities directly with Numetric and obtain a proposal for
implementation prior to ordering any AASHTOWare Safety software, so that an appropriate

number of implementation units can be ordered through AASHTO.

Additional AASHTOWare Safety Offerings
[ ] AASHTOWare Safety Segments 90-day Test Drive — No Fee
[] AASHTOWare Safety Service Units - $11,600 Each s Quantity
[ ] AASHTOWare Safety Implementation Units - $25,000 Each > | - Quantity

AASHTOWare PermitRoute (powered by ProMiles)

Annual License Fees are broken out by annual permit count.
[ ] AASHTOWare PermitRoute - Annual Permit Count
[] Less than 50,000 - $ 125,000
[] 50,001 to 200,00 - $185,000
[1 200,001 to 500,000 - $265,000
[] More than 500,000 - $350,000
(Note: Requires the additional purchase of implementation units in the first year of licensing)

Many factors can contribute to the level of effort required to successfully implement the
software in an agency, and the cost and therefore the number of implementation units
required, may vary from the estimated number of units provided in the AASHTOWare Catalog.
Each agency should discuss implementation activities directly with ProMiles and obtain a
proposal for implementation prior to ordering AASHTOWare PermitRoute software, so
that an appropriate number of implementation units can be ordered through AASHTO.

Page 7 of 14



Docusign Envelope ID: EEB09D90-B8C6-4D15-BD3B-9102268C46AB

Additional AASHTOWare PermitRoute Offerings

[ ] AASHTOWare PermitRoute Service Units - $10,000 Each » Quantity

[ ] AASHTOWare PermitRoute Implementation Units - $25,000 Each > Quantity

[] AASHTOWare PermitRoute Enhanced Security Units - $10,000 > ' K Quantity
Each

[[] AASHTOWare PermitRoute Complexity Units - $10,000 » Quantity

AASHTOWare OpenAPI

[ ] AASHTOWare OpenAPI Access - for current product licenses only (at no additional
cost) Please refer to page 67 of the AASHTOWare Catalog for additional information

[] AASHTOWare OpenAPI Additional Technical Support (4-hour »o Quantity
block) - $1,000

Page 8 of 14



Docusign Envelope ID: EEBO9D90-B8C6-4D15-BD3B-9102268C46AB

Service Unit Notice

AASHTO has established an arrangement with its contractors to offer the opportunity for agencies to
acquire special fixed-fee increments or units of contractor-provided service (“Service Units and/or
Implementation Units”) for consultation and support to assist an agency in implementing software
modules and/or expediting conversion to the current generic releases of software.

Service Unit Contractors are independent contractors and solely responsible for all aspects of the
performance, delivery, quality and terms and conditions of service they provide to agencies. AASHTO
SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE AND DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS
WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING PERSONAL INJURY, DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OR LOSS OF BUSINESS
OPERATIONS, INFORMATION OR DATA, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO ANY ACT OR OMISSION OF
SERVICE UNIT CONTRACTORS, THEIR EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND SUBCONTRACTORS. It is highly
recommended that each agency review its service needs with the appropriate Service Unit Contractor,
develop a firm estimate of the number of units required and establish work plans and other terms and
conditions of service, including the schedule for delivery, prior to submitting their commitment. Further,
AASHTO reserves the right to review work plans for Service Unit work to ensure conformance with the

guidelines for their use.

With the exception of Implementation Units required in the initial year of licensing AASHTOWare Safety
powered by Numetric software, and AASHTOWare PermitRoute powered by ProMiles, this service is not a
pre-requisite to licensing AASHTO software, nor does it affect in any way the normal support,
maintenance and enhancement services provided under the AASHTO license agreement and normal fee
structure for applicable software. Choosing this special offering is strictly the prerogative of an agency.
The intent of Service Units is to offer the opportunity for an agency to acquire special fixed-fee increments
or units of contractor-provided service for consultation and support. AASHTO shall serve as facilitator
only by accepting the commitment for such contractor-provided services, invoice and receive payment on
behalf of the agency and forward the order and payment to the contractor for the appropriate number of
units of services ordered.

Further, AASHTO assumes no responsibility or liability for any obligation of Service Unit Contractors,
including scheduling or delivery of such units of service. It shall remain the responsibility of the
subscribing agency to schedule their individual unit(s) of service and establish any other terms and
conditions directly with the contractor.

Additional details about Service Units and Service Unit Contractors for specific software products may be
found in the AASHTO Catalog.

Page 9 of 14



Docusign Envelope ID: EEB09D90-B8C6-4D15-BD3B-9102268C46AB

Agency Authorization

I authorize this member agency to participate in the above designated AASHTO software
products/services, and agree to commit the required funds for payment when invoiced by AASHTO
in accordance with published Policies, Guidelines and Procedures for AASHTO Cooperative
Computer Software Development activities.

It is further understood that unless this commitment form, the appropriate agreement forms, and
payment of the associated fees when invoiced, are all completed when presented and returned in a
timely manner, AASHTO licensing provisions require that the use of previously licensed AASHTO
software products by this member department or agency be terminated, and the related licensed
materials be returned to AASHTO.

Stephen T. Rumbaugh, P.E. Secretary of Transportation/Commissioner of Highways
Name Title
1900 Kanawha Blvd. E. Building 5, RM A-110 Charleston, WV 25305
Address City/State/Zip Code
304-558-3505
Signature Telephone
%‘7/4)//4
Stephen.T.Rumbaugh@wv.gov
Date 6/6/2025 E-mail

RETURN THIS FORM: Please return this request form with original authorizing signature to
Angelique Williams at awilliams@aashto.org.

Return is requested by June 27, 2025, so the appropriate Supplemental License Agreement(s)
and invoices can be promptly prepared and returned to you for final processing,

Page 10 of 14



Docusign Envelope ID: EEB0SD90-B8C6-4D15-BD3B-9102268C46AB

B AASHTOWare

FY 2026 AASHTOWare Member Department/Agency Primary Designee Form

Member
Department/Agency: West Virginia Department of Transportation

This member department/agency wishes to designate the following individual to provide the
primary contact relating to AASHTO technical service projects, including all software
projects/products designated on the “AASHTOWare PRODUCTS AND SERVICES REQUEST
FORM" for FY 2026. Itis to the attention of this person that all invoices and related financial
communications should be sent.

Primary Billing and Financial Designation

Designee: Carla Rotsch

Title: Transportation Business Manager

Address: 1900 Kanawha Blvd, E. Building 6, Room 340 o
City/State/Zip Code Charleston, WV 25305

Telephone: (304) 558-2811

E-Mail: Carla.P.Rotsch@wv.gov

In addition, the following person(s) are designated as the key end-user contact for the individually
named project/product.

AASHTOWare Project End-User

Designee: Russell L. Kees
Title: Assistant Director, Contract Administration
Address: 1900 Kanawha Bivd. E. Building 5, Room 840
City/State/Zip Code Charleston, WV 25305
Telephone: (304) 414-4649
E-mail: Russell.L.Kees@wv.gov
LT Designee:
Name/Title:
Address:
E-mail:

Page 11 of 14



Docusign Envelope ID: EEB0SD90-B8C6-4D15-BD3B-9102268C46AB

AASHTOWare Bridge Design/Rating End-User

Designee: Dr. Robert Tennant

Title: HENGTR2

Address: 1900 Kanawha Blvd. E. Building 5, Room 350
City/State/Zip Code Charleston, WV 25305

Telephone: (304) 290-7001

E-mail: Robert.M.Tennant@wv.gov

[] IT Designee:
Name/Title:

Address:
E-mail:

AASHTOWare Bridge Management End-User

Designee:

Title:

Address:
City/State/Zip Code
Telephone:

E-mail:

[] IT Designee:
Name/Title:

Address:
E-mail:

AASHTOWare Pavement ME Design End-User

Designee:

Title:

Address:
City/State/Zip Code
Telephone:

E-mail:

[] IT Designee:
Name/Title:

Address:
E-mail:

Page 12 of 14



Docusign Envelope ID: EEB08D90-B8C6-4D15-BD3B-9102268C46AB

AASHTOWare Safety (powered by Numetric) End-User

Designee: Marsha Mays, P.E.

Title: Traffic Safety Planning & Analysis Engineer
Address: 1900 Kanawha Blvd. E. Building 5, Room 220
City/State/Zip Code Charleston, WV 25305

Telephone: (304) 414-7353

E-mail: Marsha.K.Mays@wv.gov

Ll Designee:
Name/Title:

Address:
E-mail:

AASHTOWare PermitRoute (powered by ProMiles) End-User

Designee:

Title:

Address:
City/State/Zip Code
Telephone:

E-mail:

D IT Designee:
Name/Title:

Address:

E-mail

Page 13 of 14



Docusign Envelope ID: EEBOSD90-B8C6-4D15-BD3B-9102268C46AB

AASHTOWare OpenAPI End-User

Designee:

Title:

Address:
City/State/Zip Code
Telephone:

E-mail:

DIT Designee:
Name/Title:

Address:
E-mail:

Agency Authorization

I am designating the above individuals to provide primary contact for this member
department/agency relating to AASHTO technical service and computer software

products/projects.
Stephen T. Rumbaugh, P.E. Secretary of Transportation/fCommissioner of Highways
Name Title
1900 Kanawha Blvd. E. Building 5, RM A-110 Charleston, WV 25305
Address City/State/Zip Code
304-558-3505
Signature Telephone
5‘)“7’5%4 Stephen.T.Rumbaugh@wv.gov
Date 6/6/2025 E-mail

Note: When completed, this form should be attached to and returned with the completed
AASHTOWare PRODUCTS AND SERVICES REQUEST FORM to the AASHTO Office as
specified on that form. Both completed forms are requested to be returned by June 27,
2025,

Page 14 of 14



Docusign Envelope ID: EEB09D90-B8C6-4D15-BD3B-9102268C46AB

s v:l'és'f',j i,
(8 S

Kees, Russell L <russell.lLkees@wv.gov>

Re: FY26 AASHTOWare Project Data Analytics License

1 message

Brian Korschgen <bkorschgen@aashto.org> Thu, Apr 3, 2025 at 10:11 AM
To: "jason.dunlap@la.gov" <jason.dunlap@la.gov>, "tyler.carlson@nebraska.gov" <tyler.carlson@nebraska.gov>,
"mike.hagler@dot.chio.gov" <mike.hagler@dot.ohio.gov>, "ken.sereduk@itd.idaho.gov" <ken.sereduk@itd.idaho.gov>,
"Lanny.Campbell@ks.gov" <Lanny.Campbell@ks.gov>, Wes Musgrove <wes.musgrove@iowadot.us>,
"spitzleya@michigan.gov" <spitzleya@michigan.gov>, "russell.. kees@wv.gov" <russell.L.kees@wv.gov>,
"charles.groshens@state.mn.us" <charles.groshens@state.mn.us>, "kjames@mt.gov" <kjames@mt.gov>,
"driggerstw@scdot.org" <driggerstw@scdot.org>

Cc: Maria Robinson <mrobinson@aashto.org>, Angel Williams <awiliams@aashto.org>, PTF
<PTF@aashtowareproject.org>, "iti-account-mgrs@aashtowareproject.org" <iti-account—mgrs@aashtowareproject.org>

My apologies as there was an error in the bundle 3 pricing and reduced amount in my original email. Here
are the correct amounts:

* If you are in production with Data Analytics and no longer need BAMS/DSS your options are;:
o Select the Data Analytics license — catalog price is $99,500 but you would be invoiced for

$74,625
o Select one of the bundled options and receive the corresponding Data Analytics 25%

discount
= Option 1 catalog price is $565,000 but you would be invoiced for $540,125
= Option 2 catalog price is $774,000 but you would be invoiced for $749,125
= Option 3 catalog price is $983,000 but you would be invoiced for $958,125
* If you are still using BAMS/DSS, your options are:
o Select the BAMS/DSS and Data Analytics licenses
» You would receive a 25% discount on the BAMS/DSS license ~ Catalog price is
$113,000 but you would be invoiced for $84,750
= Data Analytics license cost would be $0
o Select a Bundle Option and select the BAMS/DSS license
* Option 1 catalog price is $565,000 but you would be invoiced for $540,125
= Option 2 catalog price is $774,000 but you would be invoiced for $749,125
= Option 3 catalog price is $983,000 but you would be invoiced for $958,125
You would be invoiced $13,500 for the BAMS/DSS license option

Brian Korschgen
Product Director
bkorschgen@aashto.org
202-624-8566

lFollow us on Linkedln




